Euro 277,177   249,836   (747) 176 8 8 (1,267) 2,361 147,633   111,313

British pounds 442,379   435,287   (2,323) 1,500 8 29,088 2,214 13,048 49,962 47,112

Swiss francs 656,239   368,019   253 116 1 1 (2,657) 1,071 24,155 16,493

Canadian dollars - - - - - - (270) 1,721 46,782 17,820

New Zealand dollars - - - - - - 2,298 271 17,033 11,723

Chilean pesos - - - - - - 702 (699) 10,569 8,114

   PAGE 31

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2017

10.   Capital and financial risk management (continued)

c)   Market risk (continued)
ii)  Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
A 5% increase or decrease in the Australian dollar relative to each currency to which the Funds had significant exposure, assuming all other variables remain constant, would have had the
following impact on the Funds’ net operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders:

Magellan Magellan Magellan Magellan Magellan

Global Fund Global Fund (Hedged) High Conviction Fund Infrastructure Fund Infrastructure Fund

(Unhedged)

2017

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000

Assets and liabilities

denominated in:

US dollars (370,099) 349   (129) 143   (8,998) 9,946   (79) 87   (10,160) 11,229

Euro (13,199) 14,588   36   (39) - - 60   (67) (7,030) 7,770

British pounds (21,066) 23,283   111   (122) - - (105) 117   (2,379) 2,630

Swiss francs (31,249) 34,539   (12) 13   - - 127   (140) (1,150) 1,271

Canadian dollars -   -   -   -   -   -   13   (14) (2,228) 2,462

New Zealand dollars -   -   -   -   -   -   (109) 121   (811) 896

Chilean pesos -   -   -   -   -   -   (33) 37   (503) 556

2016

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000 in A$'000

Assets and liabilities

denominated in:

US dollars (315,844) 349,091   (420) 464   (6,185) 6,836   (1,185) 1,309   (6,693) 7,397

Euro (11,897) 13,149   (8) 9   - - (112) 124   (5,301) 5,859

British pounds (20,728) 22,910   (71) 79   (1,385) 1,531   (621) 687   (2,243) 2,480

Swiss francs (17,525) 19,369   (6) 6   - - (51) 56   (785) 868

Canadian dollars -   -   -   -   -   -   (82) 91   (849) 938

New Zealand dollars -   -   -   -   -   -   (13) 14   (558) 617

Chilean pesos -   -   -   -   -   -   33   (37) (386) 427

30 June

30 June
2016 2016 2016

30 June 30 June
2017

2016
30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June

20172017 2017
30 June 30 June

PAGE 32

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2017

10. Capital and financial risk management (continued)

c) Market risk (continued)
iii)  Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates. The Funds’ exposure to interest rate risk relates to cash balances.

Sensitivity analysis
Based on the Australian and US dollar cash balances held by the Funds at 30 June, an increase of 10 basis points in floating interest rates, assuming all other variables remain constant, would